
Attendees List 
Outreach 59ANEW1258E 

February 4, 2026 
 
Junxia Wu – DOT Contract Manager for 59ANEW1258E 
Melinda Hurtado – DOT Contract Analyst 
Darian Maxwell – DOT Contract Analyst 
Irmalinda Osuna – DOT CalMentor 
Dalia Demian – DOT Office of Civil Rights 
Sara Soleimani – DOT Structure Construction Office E 
 
Consultants:
Arvind Joshi 
VSCE, Inc / Sub 
888-498-1450 
ajoshi@vsceinc.com 
 
Ivan Ramirez 
VSCE, Inc / Sub 
888-498-1450 
iramirez@vsceinc.com 
 
Allen Wong 
VSCE, Inc / Sub 
510-500-4451 
awong@vsceinc.com 
 
Yashar Hooshvar, SVP 
Kleinfelder / Prime 
949-727-4466 
YHooshvar@kleinfelder.com 
 
Michael Dipsia, VP 
NV5 Corporation / Sub 
805-300-5909 
Michael.Dipsia@nv5.com 

Dennis La Salle, CCM 
La Salle Solutions, LLC / Sub 
949-852-3636 
drlasalle@lasallecm.com 
 
Gabriel Acero, CM 
La Salle Solutions, LLC / Sub 
858-663-6430 
gabriel.lasallecm@gmail.com 
 
Jay Shah, PE 
AMC Inc. / Sub 
562-677-5448 
jshah@amccon.net 
 
Suresh Naoroji 
AMC Inc. / TBD 
626-253-3286 
snaoroji@amccon.net 
 
Ted Han 
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. / Prime 
951-644-9874 
ted.han@bureauveritas.com  



Jay Thakare 
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. / 
Prime 
951-644-9874 
dhananjay.thakare@bureauveritas.com 
 
Georgette Peterman 
Bureau Veritas North America, Inc. / 
Prime 
951-644-9874 
georgette.peterman@bureauveritas.com 
 
Ken Bui 
Jacobs Project Management Co. / Prime 
714-400-7988 
Ken.Bui@jacobs.com 
 
Reza Jahromi 
Jacobs Project Management Co. / Prime 
562-746-2000 
Reza.Jahromi@Jacobs.com 
 
Andy McNutt 
Jacobs Project Management Co. / Prime 
510-508-0039 
andrew.mcnutt@jacobs.com 
 
Amer Bata, PE 
AECOM Technical Services, Inc. / Sub 
925-266-1038 
amer.bata@aecom.com 

Melissa Misale  
AECOM / Sub 
melissa.misale@aecom.com 
 
Ryan Kash 
Pacific Pros / TBD 
949-535-0533 
Ryan@PacificPros.com 
 
Grace Sarmiento 
Grit Force, Inc./ Sub 
925-550-9800 
grace@gritforceinc.com 
 
Mazen Mneimneh 
TYLin / Prime 
949-466-4640 
mazen.mneimneh@tylin.com  
 
Joseph Smith 
TYLin / Prime 
858-245-8112 
joseph.smith@tylin.com 
 
Ryan Espoy 
SAMA / Sub 
720-878-3544 
respoy@teamsama.com 
 


